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TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com
Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-199 (616E)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS . 616E
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION
KLS12-199 - X XX XX - X X

Part Number

04-4Point 02-2Contact 1-Nylon66
06-6Point 04-4Contact 2-Nylon46
08-8Point 06-6Contact 3-PBT

08-8Contact 4-ABS

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information
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TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com

Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-211-6P (625F Insert)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C. S2alF (e
2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION
KLS12-211 - X XX XX - X X

Part Number

04-4Point

02-2Contact
04-4Contact
06-6Contact
08-8Contact

1-Nylon66
2-Nylon46
3-PBT
4-ABS

06-6Point
08-8Point

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



KI.S glfctronic

www.cnkls.com

TELEPHONE PART

Wired Jacks Series
KLS12-210 (641D)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available A
2. Contact Pin '
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.

Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on |- j
top of 100u"nickel plated. . 4 ;
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands. s ;
Selective:Non UL Wire o N A
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 641D

1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION
KLS12-210 - X XX XX -

Part Number

1-Nylon66
2-Nylon46
3-PBT
4-ABS

04-4Point

02-2Contact
04-4Contact
06-6Contact
08-8Contact

06-6Point
08-8Point

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com

Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-209 (623P)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 623P
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-209 - X XX XX -

Part Number

04-4Point

02-2Contact
04-4Contact
06-6Contact
08-8Contact

1-Nylon66
2-Nylon46
3-PBT
4-ABS

06-6Point
08-8Point

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com
Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-208 (616P)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 616P
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-208 - X XX XX -

Part Number

04-4Point 02-2Contact 1-Nylon66
06-6Point 04-4Contact 2-Nylon46
08-8Point 06-6Contact 3-PBT

08-8Contact 4-ABS

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com

Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-207 (645 Insert)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C. S e
2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION
KLS12-207 - X XX XX - X

Part Number

04-4Point 02-2Contact 1-Nylon66
06-6Point 04-4Contact 2-Nylon46
08-8Point 06-6Contact 3-PBT

4-ABS

08-8Contact

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com

Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-206 (623MS)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

KL

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 623MS
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-206 - X XX XX - X X

Part Number

04-4Point 02-2Contact 1-Nylon66
06-6Point 04-4Contact 2-Nylon46
08-8Point 06-6Contact 3-PBT

08-8Contact 4-ABS

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com
Wired Jacks Series
KLS12-205 (616MS)
MATERIAL ‘ X I I
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)

Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 616MS
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION
KLS12-205 - X XX XX - X X

Part Number

04-4Point 02-2Contact 1-Nylon66
06-6Point 04-4Contact 2-Nylon46
08-8Point 06-6Contact 3-PBT

08-8Contact 4-ABS

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com

Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-204 (616M)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 616M
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-204 - X XX XX - X

Part Number

04-4Point

02-2Contact
04-4Contact
06-6Contact
08-8Contact

1-Nylon66
2-Nylon46
3-PBT
4-ABS

06-6Point
08-8Point

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com
Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-203 (616L)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

KL

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 616L
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-203 - X XX XX - >

Part Number

04-4Point 02-2Contact 1-Nylon66
06-6Point 04-4Contact 2-Nylon46
08-8Point 06-6Contact 3-PBT

08-8Contact 4-ABS

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART

Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-202 (623K With Insert)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.
2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.
3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.
4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-202 - X XX XX - X

Part Number

04-4Point

02-2Contact
06-6Point 04-4Contact

08-8Point

06-6Contact
08-8Contact

1-Nylon66
2-Nylon46
3-PBT
4-ABS

KI.S glfctronic

www.cnkls.com

623K With Insert
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All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com
Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-201(623K)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 623K
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-201 - X XX XX - X

Part Number

04-4Point

02-2Contact
04-4Contact

1-Nylon66
2-Nylon46
3-PBT
4-ABS

06-6Point
08-8Point

06-6Contact
08-8Contact

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART KL Y electronic

www.cnkls.com
Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-200 (616W)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

KL

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS 616W
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.

2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.

3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.

4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-200 - X XX XX - X X

Part Number

04-4Point 02-2Contact 1-Nylon66
06-6Point 04-4Contact 2-Nylon46
08-8Point 06-6Contact 3-PBT

08-8Contact 4-ABS

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information



TELEPHONE PART

Kls glfctronic

www.cnkls.com

Wired Jacks Series

KLS12-212-8P (625E Insert)

MATERIAL
1. Housing :Nylon, PBT or ABS (UL94V-0)
Color:Black Gray White IV or other color are
available
2. Contact Pin
Round Pin :0.46mm diameter phosphor Bronze
gold plating over nickel.
Plate:3u"/6u"/15u"/30u"/50u"min.Hard gold on
top of 100u"nickel plated.
3.Wire Styles :UL1061 26AWG Strands.
Selective:Non UL Wire

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
1.Current Rating:1.5 Amp Max.@25°C.
2.Voltage Rating:125 Volts AC Max.
3.Insulation Resistance:500 Megohms Min.
4 .Contact Resistance:30 Megohms Max.

KL

~

gl

625E Insert

5.Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:1000VAC RMS 50Hz or 60Hz.Per Min.
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ORDER INFORMATION

KLS12-212 - X XX XX -

Part Number

04-4Point
06-6Point

02-2Contact
04-4Contact
06-6Contact
08-8Contact

08-8Point

3-PBT
4-ABS

1-Nylon66
2-Nylon46
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e

SHORT PIN

LONG PIN

All specification & dimensions are subject to change,please call your nearest KLS sales represesntative for update information





